Santa Ynez Community Services District P. O. Box 667, Santa Ynez, CA. 93460 1070 Faraday, Santa Ynez (805) 688-3008 - FAX (805) 688-3006

## PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

November 3, 2016 9:00 a.m. 1070 Faraday, Santa Ynez

## **AGENDA**

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. DISCUSSION OF EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
- III. ADJOURNMENT

Persons with disabilities who require any disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in the meeting are asked to contact the District's Board Secretary at least three (3) days prior to the meeting by telephone (805) 688-3008 or by email to <a href="www.wendy.org/wend

Any public records which are distributed less than 72 hours prior to this meeting to all, or a majority of all, of the District's Board members in connection with any agenda item (other than closed sessions) will be available for public inspection at the time of such distribution at the District's office located at 1070 Faraday, Santa Ynez, California 93460